

NEWJAISA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Newjaisa Technologies Private Limited) CIN: U32106KA2020PLC134935

Reg office: Sy No. 38/1B, 39/1, 39/2 and 39/3, Arekere Village,

Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore 560076, Karnataka

Email: cs@newjaisa.com; Phone: +91-8088403455

Website: https://newjaisa.com



Newjaisa Technologies Ltd.

Newjaisa Technologies Ltd. Wins Prestigious Award at Amazon Smbhav Summit 2024

Delhi, 12th Dec 2024:

Newjaisa Technologies Ltd. is proud to announce that it has been honoured with a prestigious award 'Digital Disruptor of the year' at the recent Amazon Smbhav 2024 where thousands of sellers from across the country participated. The award recognizes Newjaisa Technologies Ltd. for its exceptional performance and innovation in the field of digitization, further establishing the company as a leader in the refurbished Electronics IT products.

The Amazon Smbhav Summit is one of the largest gatherings of e-commerce professionals, offering a platform for industry leaders and emerging businesses to connect, share insights, and celebrate achievements. Newjaisa Technologies Ltd.'s recognition at this event highlights its continuous commitment to excellence in service delivery and customer satisfaction.



Key Highlights of the Award:

- One of the only six sellers recognized among thousands of top sellers across India.
- Acknowledgment for exceptional progress in digitizing the refurbishment operations in India and customer engagement strategies.
- It underscores Newjaisa dedication in bridging the digital divide nationwide.
- Further solidification of Newjaisa Technologies Ltd.'s position in the competitive e-commerce landscape.



NEWJAISA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Newjaisa Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: U32106KA2020PLC134935

Reg office: Sy No. 38/1B, 39/1, 39/2 and 39/3, Arekere Village,

Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore 560076, Karnataka

Email: cs@newjaisa.com; Phone: +91-8088403455

Website: https://newjaisa.com

This award underscores Newjaisa Technologies Ltd.'s dedication to enhancing the customer experience and driving growth through strategic online retail initiatives. The company remains focused on expanding its reach and leveraging technological innovations to provide high-quality, affordable refurbished laptops and desktops to customers nationwide.

Note: All information in the business update is provisional and unaudited

For further information, please contact

KAPTIFY Consulting

Investor Relations | Strategy | Consulting E: <u>contact@kaptify.in</u> | M: +91-845 288 6099 www.kaptify.in

Disclaimer

This document may contain certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities law and regulations. These statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its directors and officers with respect to the results of operations and financial condition of the Company. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and actual results may differ from those in such forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions which the Company believes to be reasonable in light of its operating experience in recent years. Many factors could cause the actual results, performances, or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performances, or achievements. Significant factors that could make a difference to the Company's operations include domestic and international economic conditions, changes in government regulations, tax regime and other statutes. The Company does not undertake to revise any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company